1Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RG DC
RG DC DS ENG 04/01/22
DC switching, solid state relays
Main features
• IGBT power semiconductor
• 17.5mm product width
• Rated operational voltage: up to 1000 VDC

RG DC DS ENG 04/01/22
Enter the code option instead of . Refer to the selection guide section for valid part numbers.
Order code
RG       1D1000  KKE
Code Option Description Comments
R - Solid State Relay (RG)G -
S Solid state relay without integrated heatsink
C Solid state contactor (with integrated heatsink)
1 - 1-pole switching
D - DC switching
1000 - Rated voltage: 1000 VDC, 1200 Vp
D D Control voltage: 4.5 - 32 VDC
15 Rated current: 15 ADC
25 Rated current: 25 ADC Not available for RGC1D... version
K - Screw connection for control terminals
K - Screw connection for power terminals
E - Contactor configuration
- No additional options
DIN DIN rail mount Option with the RGS1D.. version only
HT Pre-attached thermal pad Option with the RGS1D.. version only
Selection guide - RGS1D.. (panel mount solid state relay)
Rated voltage Control voltage Max. transient
peak voltage
Maximum rated operational current
15 ADC 25 ADC
1000 VDC 4.5 - 32 VDC 1200 Vp RGS1D1000D15KKE RGS1D1000D25KKE
Selection guide - RGC1D.. (with integrated heatsink)
Rated voltage Control voltage Max. transient
peak voltage
Rated operational current @ 40°C
15 ADC
1000 VDC 4.5 - 32 VDC 1200 Vp RGS1D1000D15KKE
Selection guide - RGS1D..DIN (option with pre-mounted DIN rail adaptor)
Rated voltage Control voltage Max. transient
peak voltage
Rated operational current @ 40°C
6 ADC
1000 VDC 4.5 - 32 VDC 1200 Vp RGS1D1000D15KKEDIN
Selection guide - RGS1D..HT (RGS with pre-attached thermal pad)
Rated voltage Control voltage Max. transient
peak voltage
Maximum rated operational current
25 ADC
1000 VDC 4.5 - 32 VDC 1200 Vp RGS1D1000D25KKEHT
3Carlo Gavazzi Ltd.
RG DC
RG DC DS ENG 04/01/22
Carlo Gavazzi compatible components